NEL EARLY CLOSURE:

LAST TRAIN TIMINGS

On the following Fridays & Saturdays:
e 5&6July * 12& 13 July * 19 & 20 July * 26 & 27 July

Stations Last Train Timings Towards NE1 HarbourFront

NE17 Punggol

NE16 Sengkang 11.03pm

NE15 Buangkok 11.05pm

NE14 Hougang 11.08pm

NE11 Woodleigh 12.17am
NE10 Potong Pasir 12.19am
NE9 Boon Keng 12.21am
NE8 Farrer Park 12.23am
NE7 Little India 12.25am
NE6 Dhoby Ghaut 12.27am
NE5 Clarke Quay 12.29am
NE4 Chinatown 12.31am
NE3 Outram Park 12.33am
NE1 HarbourFront -

« Shuttle bus service 21 will operate between NE12 Serangoon and NE17 Punggol stations at intervals of between 1 and 5 minutes after the last train departs.
* Train services will continue to operate between NE1 HarbourFront and NE12 Serangoon stations, but will run at a frequency of approximately 9 minutes.

Scan - n u . @

for details of = Mobile app @sbstransitltd @SBSTransit_Ltd 1800-287 2727 www.sbstransit.com.sg
shuttle bus and (7.30am - 8.00pm daily)
last train timings E

GorAheqadl\\ SBS ’ ransit- and TransportRMuthority ﬂgSMRT ﬁ o




NEL EARLY CLOSURE:

LAST TRAIN TIMINGS

On the following Fridays & Saturdays:
e 5&6July * 12& 13 July * 19 & 20 July * 26 & 27 July

Stations Last Train Timings Last Train Timings
Towards NE17 Punggol Towards NE12 Serangoon
NE1 HarbourFront 10.39pm 11.56pm
NE3 Outram Park 10.42pm 11.58pm
NE4 Chinatown 10.43pm 12.00am
NE5 Clarke Quay 10.45pm 12.02am
NE6 Dhoby Ghaut 10.48pm 12.04am
NE?7 Little India 10.50pm 12.06am
NES8 Farrer Park 10.52pm 12.08am
NE9 Boon Keng 10.54pm 12.10am
NE10 Potong Pasir 10.56pm 12.13am
NE11 Woodleigh 10.58pm 12.15am
NE12 Serangoon 11.01pm -
NE13 Kovan 11.03pm
NE14 Hougang 11.05pm
Stations will be closed after

NE15 Buangkok 11.08pm last train departs
NE16 Sengkang 11.10pm
NE17 Punggol -

« Shuttle bus service 21 will operate between NE12 Serangoon and NE17 Punggol stations at intervals of between 1 and 5 minutes after the last train departs.
* Train services will continue to operate between NE1 HarbourFront and NE12 Serangoon stations, but will run at a frequency of approximately 9 minutes.

Last Train Timings

Sengkang LRT Punggol LRT

1.10am 1.15am

E E SBS-7ﬁnsif—

T A=

Scan '
for details of = Mobile app @sbstransitltd @SBSTransit_Ltd 1800-287 2727 www.sbstransit.com.sg

(7.30am - 8.00pm daily)

GO'Af’]eqadl\\\ SBS ’ ransit- lavd TransportRAuthority @'S’"RT ﬁ P

shuttle bus and
last train timings




SHUTTLE 21
Between NE12 Serangoon & NE17 Punggol (Both Bounds)
FIRST/LAST BUS TIMINGS & BOARDING/ALIGHTING POINTS

Serangoon Kovan Station = Hougang Central Buangkok Station Sengkang Punggol
Bus Interchange Exit B Bus Interchange Exit A Bus Interchange Bus Interchange
Berth B3 BS 63031 Berth B6 BS 67609 Berth B1 (Alighting Point)
) ) ) ) ) °

NE12 NE13 NE14 NE15 NE16 NE17

Serangoon Kovan Hougang Buangkok Sengkang Punggol

o 4 4 4 4 4
Serangoon Station  Kovan Station Hougang Central Buangkok Station Sengkang Punggol
Exit A Exit C Bus Interchange Exit B Bus Interchange Bus Interchange
BS 62139 BS 63039 Berth B4 BS 67601 Berth B2 (Between Berths B1 & B2)

(Alighting Point)

_ Towards Serangoon (South Bound) Towards Punggol (North Bound)

From First Bus Last Bus First Bus Last Bus
Serangoon = - 11.05pm 12.25am
Kovan 11.14pm 12.05am 11.07pm 12.34am
Hougang 11.11pm 11.57pm 11.09pm 12.43am
Buangkok 11.09pm 11.48pm 11.11pm 12.51am
Sengkang 11.07pm 11.42pm 11.13pm 12.59am
Punggol 11.05pm 11.30pm - -

+ Frequency of the shuttle bus service will be 1 to 5 minutes.

* Fares for shuttle bus service will follow the same fare structure as trains.

« Commuters planning to connect to train service at the Serangoon MRT Station (Circle Line or North East Line), Sengkang or
Punggol LRT are advised to check the train service timing, as the shuttle bus service may not connect to the last train departing

the station.
Qo n u |/ \'
OO &E AV 74
=l Mobile app @sbstransitltd @SBSTransit_Ltd 1800-287 2727 www.sbstransit.com.sg
S Ca n (7.30am - 8.00pm daily)
for details of =
shuttle bus and G Ah @
last train timings E o) T - L N r ‘ ; SmRT BRI rransiT
.and Transport Authorit

SBS (ransit- l ority =1L gy



325
2019E7B5H Z27HN ER R E 8/ K IEZERT B3R

Jadual Bas Terakhir setiap Jumaat dan Sabtu mulai 5 hingga 27 Julai 2019
2019 2TO6M6V 5 (LPGH6EL 27 auem speuGleum(p QeaueTafl&&IpenLInu]LD
Fafl&Slpenou]d SHmL & GCUmBE QFweolBLD GHIImhISET

The operating hours of Service 325 from Hougang
Central Bus Interchange will be extended to 12.50am,
every Friday and Saturday, from 5 to 27 July 20109.

20195 7A5H =27 HEABIME A FE R, NEEHBE LI
b H & 83252 B1, BIEKIRSE EFR1281504 .

Waktu operasi bagi Perkhidmatan 325 dari Pusat Pertukaran
Bas Hougang Central akan dilanjutkan hingga 12.50 pada
setiap Jumaat dan Sabtu, dari 5 hingga 27 July 2019.

2019  8O6MEL 5 L 27 el eUGIeUI
ClevaTaTSSHILNEMLO LD &%ﬁ@@mmum, mGUiIEITrF? (Squ'g
[0

606V LLIG )6V Houu(kb GC&emed 325 G&WevL
@mm’o ageaﬂl%b%.so gm‘n@mmn HL19.6&1LUGSHDEI.

Day Dates
Fridays 5,12, 19 & 26 July 2019
Saturdays 6, 13, 20 & 27 July 2019
From Service Last Bus Timing

Hougang Central

Bus Interchange 325 12.50am

For more information, please call SBS Transit Customer Relations Centre at 1800-287 2727 (7.30am - 8.00pm daily) or visit www.sbstransit.com.sg @ AEHIE LIS, B EFEEMEREE D0
1800-287 2727 (% H R L 783304 2 ik L 8AT) s 2 73 {149 MG www.sbstransit.com.sg @ Untuk keterangan lanjut, sila hubungi Pusat Perhubungan Pelanggan SBS Transit di talian
1800-287 2727 (Setiap hari 7.30 pagi - 8 malam) atau layari www.sbstransit.com.sg @ GLOEYILD eQUNMHISEH&S, sTervLIléTery 1qNmesTerOl 6T &enaIITeT] QST L Hemeowl eTeuor
1800-287 2727 (SleuT(LPLD HIT6m6L 7.30 LO6WN - @6y 8.00 LO6WN) 6mIL CIGMTLIL CSHTETOTED 6LV www.sbstransit.com.sg 6T6TD @QEMEWIL LIGSHSH MG ClFeL6VELD

~— ) LandTransportXMuthority SG'BUS
S B S J r a" S I f. We Keen ¥our World W Moving Ahead Together




